

BID TABULATIONS
2019 PRV Improvements
Osage County RWD #8
Bid Letting January 22, 2020
18-1491L

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Torgeson Trenching, Inc.		Theel Plumbing, Heating & Cooling, Inc.		Ehrhart Excavating LLC		RDR Excavating, Inc.		RD Johnson Excavating Co., LLC	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
Base Bid															
1.	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 3,170.97	\$ 3,170.97	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,190.00	\$ 9,190.00
2.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3.	Seeding & Surface Restoration	1	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00
4.	Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5.	PRV Valve Vault and Appurtenances	1	Lump Sum	\$ 35,943.00	\$ 35,943.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 34,136.20	\$ 34,136.20	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 45,275.00	\$ 45,275.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
6.	6" Tapping Sleeve w/ 4" Gate Valve	2	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,474.00	\$ 4,948.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 8,760.00
7.	2" Service Saddle w/ Gate Valve	1	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 1,546.15	\$ 1,546.15	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
8.	2" Waterline (SDR 21)	13	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4.67	\$ 60.71	\$ 6.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00
9.	Connect to Existing Waterline	2	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,727.20	\$ 3,454.40	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3,380.00
10.	Cut, Cap, and Abandon Existing Waterline	2	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3,630.00
11.	Service Assembly	6	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 401.10	\$ 2,406.60	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 10,380.00
12.	1" Service Line (Long)	3	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
13.	1" Service Line (Short)	3	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 1,878.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 5,010.00
14.	Remove Valve Box	1	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00
15.	1" Service Line (Directional Drill)	108	Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,100.00
Base Bid Total =				\$ 65,373.00	\$ 65,373.00	\$ 50,892.71	\$ 50,892.71	\$ 55,590.32	\$ 55,590.32	\$ 71,085.00	\$ 71,085.00	\$ 77,318.00	\$ 77,318.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00